A RESOLUTION

Approving a grant in the amount of \$96,516 from the U.S Department of Interior National Park Service, to fund the Historic Preservation Program in the State of Yap.

- 1 WHEREAS, in 2012, a grant application in the amount of
- 2 \$96,516 was transmitted to the United States Department of
- 3 Interior National Park Service; and
- 4 WHEREAS, the purpose of the grant application was to fund
- 5 historic preservation programs for the State of Yap; and
- 6 WHEREAS, the application for funding was favorably granted
- 7 by the United States National Park Service, however, the
- 8 approved funds could not be spent without approval by Congress
- 9 pursuant to section 210(2) of title 55 of the FSM Code; now
- 10 therefore,
- 11 BE IT RESOLVED by the Eighteenth Congress of the Federated
- 12 States of Micronesia, Third Regular Session, 2014, that
- 13 Congress hereby approves the \$96,516 grant from the U.S.
- 14 Department of Interior National Park Service to fund the
- 15 Historic Preservation Program in the State of Yap; and

16

17

18

19

1	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copy of this
2	resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated
3	States of Micronesia.
4	
5	Date: 1/22/14 Introduced by: /s/ Florencio S. Harper
6	Florencio S. Harper (by request)
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

2 of 2